Rule 2.33

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.17B

Statement of administrator’s 2.17B

proposals
Name of Company Company number
DLG Realisations Limited (formally Data Locator Group Ltd) 3680504
In the Court case number
In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies 10127 of 2008
Court

(a) Insert full name(s) and

address(es) of
administrator(s)
Deloitte & Touche LLP
Athene Place
66 Shoe Lane
London
EC4A 3BQ.

TUESDAY

We Lee Antony Manning and Nicholas Guy Edwards of

attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company.

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) Insert date (b) 17 December 2008

Signed:

Joint Administrator(s)

Dated : 17 December 2008

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information
the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you if there is a query on the form.
The contact information that you give will be visible

Tom Kay

Deloitte & Touche LLP, Athene Place, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3BQ

Tel 020 7303 7737

to searchers of the public record
DX Number DX Exchange
When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
*AWBYQ5wWE”
AD8 23112/2008 4

COMPANIES HOUSE




DLG REALISATIONS LTD (FORMALLY Case No. 10127 of 2008
DATA LOCATER GROUP LTD)

DLG HOLDINGS LTD Case No. 10126 of 2008
DLG ACQUISITIONS LTD Case No. 10128 of 2008
DLG BIDCO LTD Case No. 10131 of 2008
CALL CONNECTOR LTD Case No. 10133 of 2008
EPIC CARE LTD Case No. 10130 of 2008
DLG FINANCE LTD Case No. 10132 of 2008
DLG EQUITY HOLDINGS LTD Case No. 10129 of 2008

(ALL IN ADMINISTRATION)

STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS PURSUANT TO
PARAGRAPH 49 OF SCHEDULE B1 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

17 December 2008

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of advising creditors
pursuant to the Insolvency Act 1986. The report is private and confidential and
may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from, in whole or in
part, by creditors for any purpose other than advising them, or by any other
person for any purpose whatsoever.

Lee Antony Manning &
Nicholas Guy Edwards
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 4TR




CONTENTS Page

1. BACKGROUND 2

2. THE CIRCUMSTANCES GIVING RISE TO THE APPLICATIONS FOR THE
ADMINISTRATION ORDERS 3

3. THE MANNER IN WHICH THE AFFAIRS OF THE BUSINESS HAVE BEEN
MANAGED AND FINANCED AND WILL CONTINUE TO BE MANAGED AND
FINANCED IF THE PROPOSALS ARE APPROVED 6

4. THE DIRECTORS’' STATEMENTS OF AFFAIRS AND ESTIMATED OUTCOME

FOR THE CREDITORS 7
5. ADMINISTRATORS' FEES AND EXPENSES 8
6. OTHER INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 9

7. STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 49 OF SCHEDULE

Bl OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 11
APPENDICES
1. Summary Statutory Information

Copy of the directors’ Statements of Affairs

Proof of Debt — General Form

W N

Creditor’s request for a meeting form

5. Heading Required by Article 42(1) of Council Regulation (EC) No
1346/2000 of 29.5.2000, O] L 160, p12

Paragraph 49 Report




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used:

\\Act”

“the Administrators”

“the Companies” or

“the Group”

"Call Connector”
“DBI”

“DEQ”

“DFI”

“DLA”

“DLG”

“DLH"
“Deloitte”

“Epic Care”

“the Lender” or

“secured creditor”

" L

m

“the Purchaser”

“Rules”

Paragraph 49 Report

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Refers to the Joint Administrators, Lee Anthony Manning and
Nicholas Guy Edwards

DLG Realisations Ltd (formerly Data Locator Group Ltd),
DLG Holdings Ltd, DLG Acquisitions Ltd,

DLG Bidco Ltd, Call Connector Ltd, Epic Care Ltd,

DLG Finance Ltd and DLG Equity Holdings Ltd

Call Connector Ltd

DLG Bidco Ltd

DLG Equity Holdings Ltd

DLG Finance Ltd

DLG Acquisitions Ltd

DLG Realisations Ltd (formally Data Locator Group Ltd)
DLG Holdings Ltd

Deloitte LLP

Epic Care Ltd

Kaupthing Singer & Friedlander Ltd (In Administration)

Million

Rowan (238} Ltd and Rowan (240) Ltd (now known as Data
Locator Group Ltd)

The Insolvency Rules 1986




1.1.

1.2.

BACKGROUND

Introduction

This report is prepared pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the
Act. The purpose of the report is to provide creditors with details of the
Administrators’ proposals to achieve the purpose of the Administration
Orders. Much of the background information has been provided by
management and directors within the Companies and it has not been
verified by the Administrators or their staff.

To assist the creditors the following information is included in the report:
s Background to the Companies
¢ The circumstances giving rise to the administrations

e The manner in which the affairs of the businesses have been
managed

e The directors’ Statements of Affairs, the Administrators’
comments thereon and the estimated outcome for creditors

. Details of the Administrators’ costs
e Other information to assist creditors

There will be insufficient funds available to make a distribution to the
unsecured creditors of the Companies other than by virtue of Section
176A(2)(a) of the Act (the prescribed part), and in accordance with
Paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1 of the Act, the Joint Administrators will
not be convening a meeting of creditors, unless required to do s0.

Should a creditor(s) of any of the Companies, whose total debts amounts
to at least 10% of the total debts of that company, wish to request a
meeting to be held they should complete the attached Form 2.21B and
return it within the deadline stated. In the event that no requests (in the
prescribed manner) are received within 12 days of the issue of this
statement, the proposals will be deemed approved.

If such a request is received, the Administrators will notify all the other
creditors of that company and they will hold a meeting within 28 days of
receiving the request.

The Companies

Statutory information on the Companies including details of the directors,
company secretaries, shareholdings and incorporation is provided at
Appendix 1.

DLG is the key trading entity within the Group. The other companies
within the Group are all non-trading entities.

Paragraph 49 Report 2



2.1

The group structure of the relevant companies is shown below:

DLG Equity

- Holdings Ltd_ _,
ﬂoo%

: DLG Finance Ltd "

L e e o R | -
]
'Lmo% L _ -1 Active entity

: [
: DLG Bidco Ltd | - Key Trading entity

[ . |
Tmo% D Dormant entity

I e e e e e e o |
TTOO%

| DLG Acquisitions |
Ltd

b o = - -

100%

Data Locator Group

Ltd

100%
[ I

Epic Care Ltd Call Connector Ltd

THE CIRCUMSTANCES GIVING RISE TO THE APPLICATIONS FOR
THE ADMINISTRATION ORDERS

Events Prior to the Administrations

The principal activity of DLG is the collection and supply of consumer
lifestyle data to the UK's direct marketing industry. DLG was incorporated
in 1998 and conducts its business from its corporate head office located in
Watford, United Kingdom.

It primarily focuses on three business segments: data, digital, and dialog.
The data segment is comprised of fields including lifestyle, profiling,
enhancement, everyone, family file, company directors, investors register,
education, insight and Dudley Jenkins. The digital segment consists of
online, mobile and audience retationship management. The dialog segment
includes sponsorship, fastleads and partnerships.

Paragraph 49 Report 3




The recent financial results of DLG can be summarised as follows:

12 Months to 12 Months to 6 Months to

30 June 2008 30 June 2007 30 June 2006

£'000 £'000 £'000

Management Audited Audited

Sales 13,913 20,519 6,708
Gross Profit 8,101 13,357 4,419
EBITDA (915) 2,244 1,455
Net Assets nf/a 2,632 2,386

DLG altered its accounting period from 31 December to 30 June in 2006 in
order to align its year end date with its ultimate parent company.

The Administrators’ have not been able to obtain balance sheet
information for the year ending 30 June 2008 and are therefore not in a
position to provide a figure for net assets as at this date.

Trading conditions in the latter half of 2008 were particularly difficult for
the Group as a resuit of the economic downturn and consequently, this has
led to a fall in consumer spending levels which directly impacted the
demand for direct marketing services and had an adverse effect on the
industry as a whole.

As a result, the Group’s cash flow position significantly deteriorated,
resulting in the Group’s facilities being fully drawn. In October 2008 the
Group requested additional funding from the Lender. On 8 October 2008 M
E Mills, A R Bloom, T M Burten and P ] Brazill of Ernst & Young, London,
were appointed Joint Administrators of the Lenders and it was confirmed
that no further funding was available. At this time the directors of the
Group sought legal and professional advice to identify any options
available.

After consideration it was decided that the Group would seek a sale of its
business and assets and a robust marketing process was commenced on
21 October 2008 by the Group and its professional advisors.

Following a marketing process conducted by Deloitte’s Corporate Finance
team, which is detailed below, an acceptable offer was received and the
directors of the Group concluded, in conjunction with the Lender and its
professional advisors, that the transaction could only be effected by way of
an administration of the Group, followed by an immediate sale of the
business and certain assets.

The Administrators further concluded that an administration process would
enable them to rapidly sell the business and certain assets of the Group
such that there was no disruption to the ongoing trading of DLG,
minimising any loss of value and consequently enhancing the value of the
Companies’ assets.

Paragraph 49 Report 4




2.2

2.3

Prior to the appointment of the Administrators, the Group had received a
number of registrations of interest following a robust marketing process.

The sale process consisted of the following:

« 25 financial parties and 29 trade parties were initially identified as
potentially having some interest in the group.

« From this, 30 Non Disclosure Agreements were issued in total and
28 were returned. These 28 parties then received an Information
Memorandum.

¢« Three parties went on to receive further information such as
management presentations.

Despite the large number of parties identified and contacted, only three
first round offers for the business were received.

Given the financial position of the Group there was a real prospect that the
entire Group would become subject to separate insolvency procedures if
the proposed sale to the Purchaser was not completed, which would have
led to destruction of value to the core business and a diminished return to
the creditors of the Group.

Consequently, the Companies were placed into Administration on 12
November 2008. Following the Administrators’ appointment, a sale and
purchase agreement was negotiated with the Purchaser and a sale of the
Group’s business and certain assets was completed for total consideration
of £3.25m.

The Purchaser’s offer was conditional upon the transaction being executed
by an Administrator following an administration appointment.

Details of the Appointments of Administrators

Lee Antony Manning and Nicholas Guy Edwards, partners in Deloitte LLP,
were appointed Administrators of the Companies on 12 November 2008.
The appointments were made by the High Court in London (Court
reference numbers detailed on cover sheet) following an application by the
qualifying floating charge holder in the case of DLG, DLA, DLH, DBI and
DFI, and in respect of DEQ, Epic Care and Call Connector the application
was made by the directors of those companies.

For the purposes of Paragraph 100 of Schedule B1 of the Act the
Administrators of the Companies have confirmed that they are authorised
to carry out all functions, duties and powers by any of them jointly or
severally.

Purpose of the Administration

In accordance with Paragraph 3 (1) of Schedule Bl of the Act the
Administrators are obliged to satisfy one of the following three purposes:

Paragraph 49 Report 5




3.1

i. Firstly, to rescue a company as a going concern (in other words a
restructuring which keeps the entity intact).

i Secondly, if the first purpose is not reasonably practicable (or the
second purpose would clearly be better for the creditors as a
whole), then the Administrator must perform his functions with
the objective of achieving a better result for creditors than would
be obtained through an immediate liquidation of the company.
This would normally be by a sale of the business and assets as a
going concern.

iii. Thirdly, if neither of the first two parts of the purpose are
reasonably practicable, the Administrator must perform his
functions with the objective of realising property in order to make
a distribution to secured and/or preferential creditors.

The Administrator must perform his functions with the objective specified
in (i) above unless he thinks that it is not reasonably practicable to
achieve or that the objective in (ii) would achieve a better result for the
company’s creditors as a whole. The Administrator may only perform his
functions with the objective specified in (iii} above if he thinks that it will
not unnecessarily harm the interests of the creditors of the company as a
whole and that the objectives in {i) and (ii) are not reasonably practicable
to achieve,

Having given careful consideration to the prescribed objectives, the
Administrators concluded that the second objective, achieving a better
result for creditors than would be obtained through an immediate
liquidation of the Company, te be achievable in respect of the Companies.

THE MANNER IN WHICH THE AFFAIRS OF THE BUSINESSES HAVE
BEEN MANAGED AND FINANCED AND WILL CONTINUE TO BE
MANAGED AND FINANCED IF THE PROPOSALS ARE APPROVED

Following their appointments, the Administrators successfully concluded
the sale of the business and certain assets of the Companies, including the
name Data Locator Group, to the Purchaser.

Funding and Security

At the date of the Administrators’ appointment the Companies had
c.£42.5m of debt which is split between two of the non-trading entities,
DFI and DBI. There are composite cross guarantees in place from DLG
and the other asset owning entities within the Group.

The debt was secured by way of a debenture, dated 16 October 2007,
comprising of a fixed and floating charge over all the Group’s assets.

Paragraph 49 Report 6




3.2

4.1

The Offer

The consideration offered by the Purchaser equated to £3.25m for the
purchase of the Group’s business and certain assets, excluding the debtor
book. The sale agreement included a provision that the Purchaser would
collect the debtor book on behalf of the Administrators at no charge to the
Administration.

As per the sale agreements, the £3.25m consideration received from the
Purchaser was allocated to the following asset classes:

Assets subject to a fixed charge

- Goodwill {(£2.17m)
- The Database (£1m)

Assets subject to a floating charge

- Equipment (£80k)
- Stocks + WIP (£2)

The Lender is forecast to suffer a loss of in the region of £40m.

THE DIRECTORS' STATEMENTS OF AFFAIRS AND ESTIMATED
OUTCOME FOR THE CREDITORS

Introduction

The Directors have submitted a Statement of Affairs for each of the
Companies as at 12 November 2008. These are included at Appendix 2.

A Statement of Affairs provides a summary of a company’s assets and
liabilities at the date of the Administrators appointment.

The Statements of Affairs include three distinct classes of creditors, as
follows:

« Secured creditor: They have a fixed and floating charge debenture
in relation to the company and as such are paid in priority to other
creditors. This priority is subject to payments to preferential
creditors (see below). Further detail of the Group's security is set
out in section 3.1,

» Preferential creditors: These relate to specific employee claims for
arrears of salaries and holiday pay and are paid in priority to
unsecured creditors.

¢ Unsecured creditors: They rank behind the secured and
preferential creditors and they receive any surplus available from
net realisations after payment of the secured and preferential
creditors.

A summary of the names, addresses and debts of all creditors are
attached to the directors’ Statements of Affairs.

Paragraph 49 Report 7




4.2

Administrators’ Comments on the Directors’ Statement of Affairs

The Administrators make the following comments in relation to the
directors’ estimated Statements of Affairs:

¢ The directors have not identified the Database as a realisable
asset in any of the Statements of Affairs.

¢ The directors have identified cash as being caught under the fixed
charge which is incorrect. Cash is subject to the floating charge.

= As all respective group companies are in administration, no
realisable value has been attributed to any shareholdings or
Intercompany balances.

« The directors’ Statements of Affairs indicate that there will be no
funds available for the Companies’ unsecured creditors.

¢ Details of how the prescribed part is calculated are given in
section 6.2. The directors did not include a value for the
prescribed part in the Statements of Affairs.

* In some instances the directors have recorded intercompany
balances under preferential creditors, their rationale being that
Cross company guarantees are in place with regard to the secured
creditor’s debt. This is inaccurate because preferential creditors
relate to employee claims only.

+ The directors have incorrectly classified all tangible fixed assets as
falling under the fixed charge and have not allocated an
appropriate proportion of the sale proceeds relating to the floating
charge assets.

* The directors have estimated that £1.75m of book debts, which
fall under the floating charge, will be recovered. Based on debtor
collections since appointment the Administrators consider this
value to be marginally high.

ADMINISTRATORS' FEES AND EXPENSES
Administrators’ Fees

The only funds available for distribution to the unsecured creditors will be
those calculated under the prescribed part, and as such fixing of the
Administrators’ remuneration will be approved in accordance with Rule
2.106(5A) of the Rules, which is outlined below:

* Where the Administrators have made a statement under
Paragraph 52(1)(b), and in the absence of a Creditors’
Committee, the Administrators’ remuneration may be fixed by
approval of each secured creditor and, if a preferential distribution

Paragraph 49 Report 8




5.2

is to be made, of preferential creditors whose debts amount to
more than 50% of the preferential debts of the company.

Pursuant te Paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1 of the Act outlined above
there is no requirement for unsecured creditors to pass a resolution in
respect of the Administrators’ remuneration. As the contracts of the
employees of the Companies were transferred to the Purchaser as part of
the Sales Agreement, the Administrators’ do not anticipate any preferential
claims. Therefore, in the event that a Creditors Committee is not formed,
the Administrators’ remuneration will require the approval of the secured
creditor only.

Should the Administrators’ Proposals be accepted by the general body of
creditors, the Administrators will seek approval to draw remuneration, as
per the time incurred by the partners and their staff in dealing with
matters relating to the administrations, from the Lender.

The Administrators’ time costs for the Group for the period 12 November
2008 to 15 December 2008 total £58,554.

Administrators’ Expenses

The Administrators have not incurred any direct expenses to date.

OTHER INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Directors’ reporting

The Administrators will be reviewing the conduct of all persons that were
directors of the Companies (including those that, in the view of the
Administrators, were shadow or de facto directors) in the three years
preceding the date of administrations.

The Administrators are required to submit reports to the Department of
Business, Enterprise and Regulatory Reform (“BERR") within six months of
the date of the administrations, the content of which are confidential and
cannot be disclosed to creditors.

As part of their review the Administrators will typically include, among
other matters, the following:

e Statutory compliance issues
« Misfeasance or breach of duty
» Transactions at an undervalue

e Preferences

If creditors of any of the Companies wish to draw any matters to the
attention of the Administrators they should send written details to the
Administrators at the address on the front of this report.

Paragraph 49 Report 9




6.2

6.3

6.4

Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part (Section 176A of the Act and the Insolvency Act 1986
(Prescribed Part) Order 2003) applies where there are floating charge
realisations, net of costs, to be set aside for unsecured creditors and
where the security was granted after 15 September 2003.

The Prescribed Part is calculated as 50% of the first £10,000 of floating
charge realisations and 20% of the remainder, up to a total of £600,000.

In this particular instance, there will be floating charge realisations in
relation to the collection of debtors and sale of equipment and on this
basis the Prescribed Part will apply.

The Joint Administrators’ are not, at this early stage, in a position to
provide an estimate of the total funds to be distributed under the
Prescribed Part. The unsecured creditors will be updated as to the likely
amount available to them in the Administrators’ six month progress report.

Exit Routes from Administration

Under the Enterprise Act 2002, an administration automatically comes to
an end after one year, unless an extension is granted by the Court or with
the consent of the creditors.

Otherwise and unless it is proposed that a company in administration
should be placed in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation the appointment of
Administrators ceases on the following:

s an application to Court (in the event of a Court appointment)

e filing a notice in Court and with the Registrar of Companies
confirming that the purpose of administration has been sufficiently
achieved

¢ in the event that the Company has no property the Administrator
may notify the Registrar of Companies to that effect at which time
the appointment of the Administrator ceases and three months
following that date the Company is deemed to be dissolved

The exit provisions contained in Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986
provide an informal and cost effective way for the appointments of
Administrators to cease and reference is made to this in the
Administrators’ proposals.

EC Regulations

As stated in the Administration Order in relation to the Company Council
Regulation (EU) No 1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings
as defined in Article 3(1) of that Regulation.

Paragraph 49 Report 10




7 STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 49 OF
SCHEDULE B1 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

In accordance with Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bi of the Act the Joint
Administrators make the following proposals for achieving the purpose of
the Administrations:

Formal

1.

Paragraph 49 Report

Proposals - the Joint Administrators propose that:

they continue to seek to realise the remaining assets of the
Group, including the book debts; and

they continue with their enquiries into the conduct of the directors
of the Companies and continue to assist any regulatory authorities
with their investigations into the affairs of the Companies (to the
extent required by law or other regulatory rules); and

they be authorised to agree the claims of the secured, preferential
(should any exist) and unsecured creditors unless the Joint
Administrators conclude, in their reasonable opinion, that the
Companies will have no assets available for distribution to that
class of creditor; and

if creditors of the Companies so determine, at a meeting of
creditors, appoint a creditors’ committee to assist the Joint
Administrators (such committee must comprise of between 3 and
5 creditors); and

that in respect of the Companies, the Creditors' Committee, if one
is appeinted, shall be asked to agree that the Administrators' fees,
plus VAT, be fixed by reference to the time given in attending to
matters arising in the Administration. If a Creditors' Committee is
not appointed, the secured and preferential creditors (to the
extent they exist) of the Companies shall be asked to agree the
Administrators' fees, in accordance with Rule 2.106(5A)(a), by
reference to the time given in attending to matters arising in the
Administration.

in the absence of a creditors’ committee, the secured and
preferential creditors (to the extent they exist) of the Companies
shall be asked to agree that the Joint Administrators be
discharged from liability per Paragraph 98 of Schedule Bl of the
Act, immediately upon the Joint Administrators’ filing their final
report to creditors; and

the Administrators, on conclusion of their obligations will take
steps to finalise the administration in the most expedient and cost
effective manner and should this be by way of a Creditors
Voluntary Liquidation it is proposed that the Joint Administrators
will be the Joint Liquidators.

In accordance with paragraph 83(7) of the Act and rule 2.117(3)
of the Insolvency Rules 1986, creditors may nominate a different

1




person as the proposed Liquidator provided that nominaticn is
made after the receipt of the proposals and before the proposals
are approved.

Joint Administrators

L A Manning & N G Edwards
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 4TR

Paragraph 49 Report 12




Appendix 1

DLG Realisations Limited (formally Data Locator Group Limited)
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name

Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Business address

Ordinary issued and called up
share capital
Directors

Company secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Paragraph 49 Report

DLG Realisations Limited (DLG) (formally
Data Locator Group Limited)

3680504

12/8/1998

2 New Street Square
London

EC4A 3BZ

64 Clarendon Road
Watford
Hertfordshire

WD17 1DA

DLG Acquisitions Ltd - 50,000 ordinary
shares of £1

Jeremy Stewart Whitaker, James Neil and
John Richard Fleming

Mr John Richard Fleming

Kaupthing Singer & Friedlander Ltd (In
Administration)

Grant Thornton UK LLP

13




Appendix 1

DLG Holdings Limited
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Business address

Ordinary issued and called up

share capital

Directors

Company secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Paragraph 49 Report

DLG Holdings Limited

5692106

1/31/2006

2 New Street Square

London

EC4A 3BZ

64 Clarendon Road

Watford

Hertfordshire

WD17 1DA

DLG Bidco Ltd - 1,065,000 A ordinary
shares at £0.10 and 445,800 B ordinary
shares of £1.00

Jeremy Stewart Whitaker, James Neil and
John Richard Fleming

Mr John Richard Fleming

Kaupthing Singer & Friedlander Ltd (In
Administration)

Grant Thornton UK LLP

14




Appendix 1

DLG Acquisitions Limited
{IN ADMINISTRATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Business address

Ordinary issued and called up
share capital
Directors

Company secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Paragraph 49 Report

DLG Acquisitions Limited
5688990

1/26/2006

2 New Street Square
London

EC4A 3BZ

64 Clarendon Road
Watford

Hertfordshire

WD17 1DA

DLG Holdings Ltd - 1,500,000 ordinary
shares of £1

Jeremy Stewart Whitaker, James Neil and
John Richard Fleming

Mr John Richard Fleming

Kaupthing Singer & Friedlander Ltd (In
Administration)

Grant Thornton UK LLP

15




Appendix 1

DLG Bidco Limited
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Business address

Ordinary issued and called up
share capital

Directors

Company secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Paragraph 49 Report

DLG Bidco Limited
6384165

9/27/2007

2 New Street Square
London

EC4A 3BZ

64 Clarendon Road
Watford
Hertfordshire

WD17 1DA

DLG Finance Ltd - 1,000,000 ordinary
shares at £1

Jeremy Stewart Whitaker, Royston Gary
Goodwell Boss, James Neil and John
Richard Fleming

Mr John Richard Fleming

Kaupthing Singer & Friedlander Ltd (In
Administration)

N/A

16




Appendix 1

Call Connector Limited
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Company number
Date of incorparation

Registered office

Business address

Ordinary issued and called up
share capital

Directors

Company secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Paragraph 49 Report

Call Connector Limited
4485602
7/15/2002

2 New Street Square
London
EC4A 3BZ

64 Clarendon Road
Watford
Hertfordshire
wD17 1DA

DLG Realisations Ltd -
shares at £1

100 ordinary

Jeremy Stewart Whitaker and John

Richard Fleming
Mr John Richard Fleming

Kaupthing Singer & Friedlander Ltd (In
Administration)

N/A

17




Appendix 1

Epic Care Limited
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Business address

Ordinary issued and called up
share capital
Directors

Company secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Paragraph 49 Report

Epic Care Limited
4053979

8/16/2000

2 New Street Square
London

EC4A 3BZ

64 Clarendon Road
Watford
Hertfordshire

WwWD17 1DA

DLG Realisations Ltd - 100 ordinary
shares of £1

Jeremy Stewart Whitaker and John
Richard Fleming

Mr John Richard Fleming

Kaupthing Singer & Friedlander Ltd (In
Administration)

N/A

18




Appendix 1

DLG Finance Limited
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Business address

Ordinary issued and called up
share capital

Directors

Company secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Paragraph 49 Report

DLG Finance Limited
6367840

9/11/2007

2 New Street Square
London

EC4A 3BZ

64 Clarendon Road
Watford
Hertfordshire

wD17 1DA

DLG Equity Holdings Ltd - 1,000,000
ordinary shares at £1

Jeremy Stewart Whitaker, Royston Gary
Goodwell Boss, James Neil and John
Richard Fleming

Mr John Richard Fleming

Kaupthing Singer & Friedlander Ltd (In
Administration)

N/A

19




Appendix 1

DLG Equity Holdings Limited
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name
Company number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Business address

Ordinary issued and called up
share capital

Directors

Company secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Paragraph 49 Report

DLG Equity Holdings Limited
6384160
9/27/2007

2 New Street Square
London
EC4A 382

64 Clarendon Road
Watford
Hertfordshire
WD17 1DA

Kaupthing Capital Partners II Master L P
Incorporated - 499,300 A ordinary shares
at £0.10 each, 33,026,427 A preference
shares at £1.00 each and 1,395,612 AA
preference shares at £1.00 each.

Jeremy Whitaker - 170,000 B ordinary
shares at £0.10 each

Richard Webster -~ 5,000 B ordinary
shares at £0.10 each

Graham Bate - 80,000 B ordinary shares
at £0.10 each

Ivan Parkinson - 80,000 B ordinary shares
at £0.10 each

Martin Rowland - 80,000 B ordinary
shares at £0.10 each

Royston Boss — 5,000 B ordinary shares at
£0.10 each

Butterfield Trust (Guernsey) Ltd - 66,000
B ordinary shares at £0.10 each

Michael Murphy - 15,000 B ordinary
shares at £0.10 each

Jeremy Stewart Whitaker, Royston Gary
Goodwell Boss, James Neil and John
Richard Fleming

Mr John Richard Fleming

Kaupthing Singer & Friedlander Ltd (In
Administration)

N/A

20




Rule 2.29

Statement of affairs

Form 2.14B

Name of Company Company number
DLG Realisations Limited (DLG) (formally Data Locator
Group Limited) 3680504
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies’ 10127 0of 2008
Cowrt

In the (a)

Statement as to the affairs of (a) DLG Realisations Limited (DLG) (formally Data

Locator Group Limited),

64 Clarendon Road

Watford

Hertfordshire

WD17 1DA

on 12 November 2008, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at 12 November 2008 the date that the company entered

administration.

Full pame  \JOAN KICHARD FLEMING

Signed A%ﬂﬂ.umq-

Dated " &)1 08




1 ¥

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Tangible fixed assets
Goodwill

Investment in subsidiaries
Cash at bank and in hand

Assets subject to floating charge:
Trade debtors
Other debtors
Prepayments
Inter-company: DLG Finance Ltd

Inter-company: DLG Acquisitions Ltd
Inter-company: Positive response DM Ltd

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature Date__$1 12]08

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £

560,844 80,000
Q77,418 2,170,000
123,598 0
236,367 236,367
1,905,396 1,750,000
3974 0
377,562 0
19,523 0
1,011,348 V]
37,088 0
5,253,118 4,236,367

DLG




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities

Preferential creditors:

Inter-company: DLG Equity Holdings La

Inter-company: DLG Bideo Ltd

Inter-company: DLG Holdings Ltd !

Inter-company: 43 Ltd i

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preterential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excuding any sharifall to floating charge holders):
Trade and expense creditors

HMRC - PAYE/NIC

HMRC - VAT

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(exctuding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital:

Ordinary share capital

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards members

Signature 1 Date S" 12 ' Qz

DLG

Estimated to

realise
£ £
4 236,367
1,104,552
3,416,081
275,009
122,997 4,918,638
-682,272
0 0
-682,272
0 V]
-682,272
0 0
-682,272
1,174,597
447 974
526,293 2,148,864
-2,831,136
0 0
-2,831,136
50,000 50,000
-2,851,136




et ttV® %

Z 10 1 efied

Z00ZZL - BIp T NOVDHND L 38vHL HvHA DOAQN 0E2

0,1 IAHIS THVWS L]

OF 129'58
00'6E 715 €LN"NOONOT" 3NNIAY NV MIN 004'ISNOH AHMINID 017 0J0DiN
|s2'ize HIL 135" u0p 11985 YBIH uBRo108 §94-08) @¥N0H 0K PrY uewabeuen 5a1iubg §saung 61
05'9/9°9F TGN 22208 "0 1BAUB] DO0L BIS *116MO1'PAIE OPBIOOD) 'S 0002 ETET [
0628471 A0z WK uopuOTIH B1eBpn] 001 T BIGALAA (DM
£8°150'F QN0 G0 Xes53 9ot L our ] Bieak 1'RI0EES MO YL Pi1 B Pedul| WRWXeW
¥ilZ2P ANLENE IAOH'OVOH IXAQ 591 'SNOH ONYI1ADOIH .17 3DNVNIA 3DI0ANI 3501
12186 vy EHE " ININAYHNINO3E VO INNIAY 1L QLT HN SNOTIIAHYIN
05Z9L XS6 POIS SHOH LiLIDNIHPROH | B "L0D) VOATUOSBPOL Pex OV By DuENEN
6Z.489" 301 210 01V 08 NOONIHVIO BY'16Z 130 d11 DN
#E00L §7r V203 'NOOND T 133545 Y¥Wd 8r-#p' 000 Hib
7905 L dl
985 24l 151750331.133618 NOLONTIMB9L X08 O d
29°GE 1¥P 915 AI1SHNE 30V 1d LSAHYN ¥ E3SN0H ILIHM IHL 011 S30IAHEE TANHILINI HSIITT
0L 301 $5H3 " INO | SONIATTAVOH NV TIIWOYIN'YHYA SSINISNE ISNOH SNOLSHIATY'ISNOH MY TIUHM D17 [IN) UIEUNOW L)
D5 GBOZ WS HOE0R 00’ BNGD'BAY LUNCULIEA GErt 5T Bl
[T Hdl B8N 390KEXN'OYOH OTNH3HYH LWORLY JHL 0L [HNT LD3HIQ LHOISN!
£6°508 N8 194 FHIHSHHIE "ONIavad AF3HLS OVOHH 82 DasH
£0'000°09 308 2vd " ANTH'OH0] LHYD'SAYMSSOHD'IS0N) OvIHLSYN € ALY LNNH QHYMOH
€LBL G0 ¥OS " SHBH UOISBA U8R ID SIfEr] WIB IFH YBNORIES 'WeH 1S6M palw(1 Xiudeisy
6550 | *H10 618E'XISET NOONIVY LHN0I INSOHY ¥ Q31N STIVNI0SSY YYD
ZrIEA'VL 300 BHE ARLNG DRXG' 150 PECH LOIETS /8)-G0 1 maquisuy) PEIxXD 2 Pr pounay Epwiey
FPEBL'Z HEE JLM - NOONGT LI 3H1E NOLVHIHS 2 "ONaNIng SNIa3n aLTSNOLLNIOS SSINISNA N0
00050'L A2 Cod SHIHSVONY YNOLS3td A¥M NOLLYDIAYN "AVND A UVAMOTIHINID SNOILYHIHO INOVAT TIVBL1004 QILINT IAMLDVHT I 1
LLHSE'Y 244 Z1DS " SUaH 8. 'DEOH IBH SWEYUB {lEH SwRyue
B8LOZR L 431 ESTSa3 7' ANV MHvd INO 417 ONILINHYW 2SVBV.LYQ LOIWa0HN3
99991 6C ADF £EAN"SANIIHSHINOS " ILWOESOHD " ISNOH NYONNGD Ad XyAN0D3
06°0E9'L 501 134 HONOEOBYILad 195618 HIHOMINIM FSNOH HIHOMINIM'HIDAT] STWVS IS5 03 LW HOL035 ONB0d dvva)
2e°562' Y18 XLOM NOANDT OVOH S0 TvR03HL £L-88'H00NH O4E SSNO4SIY LDFHIO JINOHLOFTI
B1'GkL INE YZO3 UOPU T 198RS LiBISET T98I0) §-5"6N0H URUIUpOTy) PI1 2IpoN a3
D9'FPLE XHZ | LdH " SEN00AM HOIH'E33H LS HIXvE 417 dN0HD WOD
CEEOG'EY THZ 095 JHIHSWYHONILLON dOSHHOM Q00M NOINYN‘GHINTD SNOILNTOS YiAVU 3HL SUoNNIoS BUIADSING D0Q B/ A1) DUBBIEA 100
\EZE NAD $IND FHIHSJNVHHONOBOENHYA'AYOH HIADD 02 017 S3IDIAHAS SNITNNG ONIWOT
05 PH0'E ¥31 6LMS " NOONOTNOOS 1GWIM OVOH SHIIND BES'HOHNHD 10 3HL QL NvgHor d
DO'S528'S WND MM U0PUST IR AR 1BBNS %Ed DLL P yieag emInaax3 JojJang
09ZENYL IVZ 18 WYHDNIWHIE 133H 1S 3SIavHYA 'SHIEWYHD 3193100 SNI3N0 02 QL1N INEON LO3HI] 00U 1d[YE
¥3699°L NIL EIv' " BUBHINOABAL 188115 WBIH Zy'8SN0OH B P11 SUONRIOS LB 10031074 EE
oEgLL'L O SLHH' XBSSS 1S8ANBSH SPIaMABH PEOY WNOWALIBJ'RSNOH XBSENS O 3ONVMID SHNINTA 100N 1 [2E
52941 0¥ 1157 SINVHI NOdD NOLSONIX N0 NOLJANVH'GVOH NOLONIOGIL HIddn 81 1'3SN0H $30 SADIAEIS HILNIWOI S30 000530 1d[ 1
IZIVEY 171 2150 JUHSHHIE' av0H NIVD' GUvAIING0A SHL™ISNOH 1130 B8 1430 NOILLYHOJHOD HILN4WOD N3] 0013014(08
16'082°F1 BOZ 753339 3HIHS LIN3ISIH0 TIHSHI ANVOVIY O3 LIND 0131443HS"ILNG AWIDVIV THL €2 0171 HOHYIS3IH ¥ VIOTW v1v( Z201v0d {62
BE'B6L- 31 €57 S043 1 IHIHSHHOA LSIM ANV HHYd L 'HOO 14 HIS) 017 DNHOLOVA YIvE 0010 (82
Z9eIE BOE ¥1X0 NOXO NOGDNIEY JHANIO JONTITS WYk iMND SA'IHINID NOLLYAONN] WYHAND 017 NOILVAONNI QHO-XO. 1001NNd[ L2
1912501 S3E 135" UOpUOT M RID'8SNOH BlISeH £OE OILININ SNOLLYDINANWGD OHOJIMYHD Z0DVHId|92
00°D05°E2 BN ALMS LUODUOT "133H1S LINSDIH EE"HO0 T HLr SLNAOODY! T1d03d HILNJWOD S90NO2Yd|52
B6E0D Y0 MIMG BOPUGT'SUBEIEE) JCUBASINE) 25 Rog ¥ 8uio) Z00NODd[¥E
ZE1BL HHE KON NOGNOTOYOH NN) SAVHS 9£-#EISNOH HHYd VHVLOL A1) ONISILEIAGY YIOIN HEVED) BOOV T 1d|E2
BFZED'L H1l ORON" ]34 LS 1081V ASN0H LOBTY. “A18VAIIDIH SINNOJOY| N¥IH34X3 BZOMOO|ZE
00°861'62 TRpEUE]) ‘(172 YOX CURIG0 'PuOUADIK'18eNS Reury 100 |8'5/E X0 Od 0] W05 SI0SUH0US UBIPBUED| ZOONYDd| 12
(TR V¥ ZAM '0I0WRLIGAOM 188IIS YMUY) "@SN0) LWoJaBL INOZNIO 18| 10001814102
Ly 0if'| 718 HzOM "NOGNOTINNIAY AHNEGSLAVHS 681 ISNOH YNOAYIANIHOO M HIS SNOLLYOIENd Y 1N3SH008 IHi| 2000087461
OO'OVE JHE L O WYHONILLON INTWIAYD HOIH 58 DNIHSOEN AXS 318 EQONEN4!81
[F) W10 08 UOMIWIDIE 158/4'180J]5 MEYS BIBIST) [EHISNPU] dolinH "snop BN pAs 1004HE L)
8L 1561 BrS 0198 IHIHSIHY TS TIDIVIANOLINITIOE NV MVHSIWIHO “TTIIN IHd13aY INIWTDWHY 13T 1H INOOHEHSY
00609’ L ALk 2dH T INYT GOOM ILVIGT TYIHLSNONI 3SIavHyd 117 SHILNIkd AYINDILYLS NOY
vOSEr WNT ZLOM SHOH PIOLEM NG LBIHepRIE BUL SEL 'BENOH BpR.E, UBWINTY BALIIY 000HYd[r1
SL9KL'2 HH| 21OH ijysSyIad IRUYI88 " PEOH WELHOOD BSN0H X|Uadkd P} Mn 5867 Je3 Bu E00ddvid (e}
2L80L 358 PLiM SHOH ABIUE) SOUl - PROH UORELS "8Sh0H UOULBLS'SalBg yoang-8a7) UOSe OV SUNEHUNLILIGY) SSAUISNE BlRPOULY OONNY |21
16°8vF SV0 D¥YS UOIBIPoI6] UaIEaN (y B5NOH 184IERN | 95M0H Pusbg 04 S30IAHIS HOOE MAY LCOMAY (1 L
LI 1GPEL Vi PN NOLIAYHIHON WHYd SSINISNE NOLAWVHLHON IAIKA NOTIAY D 008 AALOWOLNY OTY 1000 1d|0L
SHBLE 1L VN NOONO 1329V )d ONYLLSTM 91-2¢ 'HOO0TH ONNOHL, 11 DINT SNOLLATOS Ul - WY
¥0'08 MG MM UopudY 18805 0UBiSAID ¥r-0F, FI A ETCIA[EEC 20044V 1d[8
00° Lyl AX8 9LW 13 LSIHINYW'25E XO8 Od d ALIHND3S ONY 34id Loy 10010V (2
[ WG PINL ™ INIW SHVONIATIS OVOL AHLS3A QL1 IVNOLLYNHIINI ¢ 1IVNOY Z0INaVDI| 8
ZISO0PE BOF 26568 H0LSIHE AHNASONOW IV 153M 3317V INIHOVND JHL 0E8Z 500V 8 P dnoip ofiuy 1000av4(S
LLEY NOONOT" 1336 15 NOLLAYDS §2-5 3SN0H ONY 1137 011 ONIHS1aNd 3avI099V [rorarlid
50'16 EX18 ZLNN' " JHIHSHO LANVHLEONHILSTOMO L 'OHYA SNOSTIN £ TIvEL1004p 10004F1d[E
BY BFS “NEL ING uolBia'pecy MeN OF D1 SYICM LZE 1001ZE1d[2
DEEEL W5E 115 Bea B0 Peoy YiEg ¥ 1-0} 88N0H sinsenby P 10WaWL 1T} 1001 717d [+
[ Xiunoae )0 enjep aal Kippnoos 810} pog Jopnsas Auv 1o 3iinan 1G9P J0 JUNowWy| {epoaend i) 1e8ppY TUBWIRID 30 BI0NP8I3 |0 MUH P07 JN0oTY| .ozﬂ
— YISIEAE AeA0E])
BOOZ/TLAS0 pi) susheseiey 97140

SPUROE S0 SIoperD Avediog




Z 1o g ebag

ELA65'wELL
VI SLIOL Yot IATSa3E NOLA 1S NOGONITIG) §8-08 35M0H NOLTINYH 0L SIN SYONYHS 3vd33a 0% 0117 VIO MO LSOHVA L00HVAd[ELL
DO0SY X 200 SLHIH'QHOIIVMMIYM 3THL AVE 1L 00 DNINVETD) MOGNIM 3HL LIONIMIA[ZLE
ESBOET 302 *aH” (3 1SAVHDIHIE 133015 HOIH 88°3SN0H 31LSVD Q1] S8N1) B3M) 20083M1d
G222 186 320M " UOpUOT T1BRIIS NIUTD 02 GITEARISH EIUNCIIY WY i XBGM 100a3M1d
00°89E Z€ HOFYZOM " OWOH JOYNYHAHO 13dYH) 0334 0 MINNOD HONOHOE QHOILYM G10LYMId]60)
[T BHD OZML ASHHNS WYHD T QvOH XOIM ISMIOH NODTENI aLy fand LA 1001LAd[80) |
94 GER'0L vI1 T ASHHNS TTIHO3Y OY0H SMIHLLYW 15 30V1d NOLIVD TJOUND LI0A 10010701
YO IEE 1 TAfi ¥0A PIOIBRIA 'BUT PEOIE WTd SSeursnE JEIEN (1001 X0f Od ' IS4S 017 VIO3N NIDHIA ZODHIA 14 [004
¥S ¥OZ i ¥ 10 S 3@ ABNEMIN L3SH1S MING IO LHVE 52 3SN0H YOOHBHNOS] [IDNVNIA ID0AN 350710) O.L1 SIS NOITIWGIA 500LAA N [501
189LE X8 61 0M 04041V INZDISTHD TUHNITHD 52’51 LIND G173 SHAEN0D IWNDILYNHT LN HAMONVA ZOONYA 1A [FO)
00ELE N0 EIOMELSH R0jEA IB0H (BuunbBia alelfT [einsnpu) S18usid'8 LN 017 SNOLLYHBJO JHNSIT Y ALINA GrOiNN e L
19°5EL- X} €1N ] 1UBY| "DIEOUAGS 'DUGH BNOMIWLIBS G| oSOy §,88108D 1S 017 VEWHLS BHL 100DH.L1d|20)
GESBEL DY AVOI NOONO 11334 ES NHOP LS 262 ¥2Z 017 SIOWAHAS HIA0TJN3 TOVHL BOOVHLTd| 101
£8'68F'5h BHZ 15 MODSYID 133516 TN 153M 2¥ L 'SHIBNYHD VIHOLIMA JNOHD M SNOLLNNOS NS 31VOHIMOL 100MO1d[001
10vs "VOE 10M SUGH IO 'PECH | WEd $58t15TE S2 IGO0y Hun DI SI0HN0D ¥ 1 10040 1d{66
04 000 O} 115 GI57PUT DUINOT RO MOUI #081) VIEBaH SSH0H BI0We ) DL LODUT 150d INL 100.NL"d|B6
{x] VITX oM NOONOTAYOH SJIVA0IHL ££-69'0Y0H SOTWE0IHL £/-60 HOOTS ONE WIdIN NAL 100NN L 16
¥Z'i08 QL 210M S 1HIH'GHO 1¥M GYOH NOONIHYID ¥5) O17 AINYLINSNOD 31d03d 3HL S003HL |86
05 /€6 X8 TewSUGBND" 1083 YIOHNS 1Z | BED Suasnyy DA 501408 1| £D013.11d|58
oriigs 15 GIOW ININONITIVIA LS3M_ 133015 NYMSOHYA TUA OIONLS 3HL QL1 ADOIONHIIL NOISSINENS 1008NS1d| Y6
BY LY YL 1LAN UDDUGT "8/a.¥ XOR Od'uawLedeq Bupaxiew 6/ P17 Susaquepns 100NLS1d]E6
BEOLL'} ATY NZDMTUOPUTT 16615 UDIIEoUA '9SN0H SSOKD USHIDD 0L18v1ISN 9000.L51d (26
00'2ZZ 0 DNy 858 101SUE ' PEOH IIBMIOH 8S-0F SDISARND Pi7 CWOISAS eieg purdS Z00YdSd| L6
8501 HHR 20T Q¥0H NOLENITIIE 10430 2311090 5 LIND GWIIGAS WE C00D35d]|06
66C0LYY 759 6234 NOODNLLNOH'GYOY ADH3d | '3SN0H AFHdSO'HOO T 15HId DOMY_ININD STIAVS 100AYS1d (88
GZ 0SS B3Z £15 MO IHYN YHNSNOTW QYO AJINIH'HSO0H NOLONLLLIM 017 3HVMLEIOS 5VS Z00SvEd] 88
A Uit ¥4 HONOHOBY3 1 3d NOLONIHHIM 'O SNHAJYG FHLNID INAYIS SONVNII N IVAOH €10A0H (28
ELOLE HES y2OM OHOJLYM'GYOH SNvATY "LS €8} SYNNYSOH| 10050Hd |98
0O°05Z S8 SHO I SMIHDAY M Y1313 ISNOH YHONYKITY GL1 IWNOLLYNHIINI FA3 O3H ¥00Q3Hd[58
¥8'584 D06 SXH IRHSHYOA 15TM ONVTIZALYD LSV IHINID IDOVAVS JHL W13 FALLOYEH Z00¥3Hd| ¥
0%°19 A0 ZHH "AJHHNS'31VOi3H avOH 3TvaSIWIOH St 617 SIS HIONIESIN HIANSHINO ZOOINTAJIES
00°50L'E TSN 002CE 1 Je1eMIeoty 00F BING ‘asng 19BN 0G55 ¢ OIS WOMIBN -SILNOSTY| P ArkaAi0 Qam 1C0Hd |28
0968 IHLCLAL K25 00N WYHLIET INISIHD 3341 INVId "ASNHOH X3SSNG DI 8JjAIRS HIPAIN ULaHad 10N3udd |18
BLYL- VAL 21V S1HIH ALD NIOHYD NAMISMELE XOE'0 d 011 X3dId 100d1dd[08
B00SLYE HVE AZOT.  HopUDT1Ra4S 194EwW U0 1udd MO 11 SUOSBN WBsUld ZOONI 118,
18509 v pOM " SLHTH ATIDNY1 SONDIINY] SHIHINY JOHSAQOS ONITId £o0 U |8L
66'6LF Y ZI T AINTOD NOONOT AVM SIIHOW B SHIYHLYD DSSVOid 20001d\d[2L
| (Y] HES Ml NOONO | 0858 N0 1S0J3344'03 1N SINOM HIHYYA 33Hd SINVLINSNOD INGW HNEOIY fid V003 1d |94
Gy REE 1S A0S L3N TINAL NOJN STLSYIMIN TNV UNId §L-L 017 SHIDOIONHD3 L J1VIIEH3d 200H3d 1 [SL
0£G4H) T ST) 1BOZE YD WISIA ZZLE ANG 9S01IBK UINOS ¥-1101] 077 ALIRIBIL Bleyiuag LOONYdd( L
IEEBY'ES WAZ BYS MASEUD eIpRaLD) 'R0 S ‘esnoy ulauAog ONISYI] IHOM 3NO T00INDNd[EL
Y5158 V2 215" A3 150D SAU0 S THIMEI LYM MdYd SSENSNE STMUILYMLENGD TIHLSIN P R0 0503307d|22
pa'182'08 WZLBLST T e UapRIAARM T EomM i DOGMUNN 100NONId[ 12
L1PE9'L TX+ EINE "ONIHLUOAM 65 X0O8 O J'SINIWAVd SSINISNE 011 SSANISNA - UUN 1001INTdI0L
TEnoon §0 eNiRA ueA)l Xjanoad areg) piay Kiunass Aus jo SiE18g 190 J0 JUNQLY| [BpOu1B00 Ulik) SB8IREY WWRULEED JO £I0UDSID JO BTN [ "sp0J junoday| "ON

SICH02 1G0T S0par) Auedwed




" g9/uly T amyendig
000 ‘a5g | 7€ 09 | STVIOL
“Wal Eram ¢ AIIHSTY o4 LIIH
0017 40 F3¥HS A3VNa3Q | FP0 0S| @reieg CGyod LYy | aHOY NOGNIYYTD H) ary syoiusmpolf U1d
aneA pIaY SaTeys
p[aY Sareys JO £[reiRd [BUTIION Jo 'oN (apooisod qim) SSIPPY 10P[OYAIEYS JO SUWEN

SYHATOHTIVHS ANVINOD




Rule 2.29

Form 2.14B
Statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number
DLG Acquisitions Limited
5688990
In the Court case number

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies’
Court

10128 of 2008

In the (a)

Statement as to the affairs of (a) DLG Acquisitions Limited,

64 Clarendon Road
Watford
Hertfordshire
WD17 1DA

on 12 November 2008, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at 12 November 2008 the date that the company entered

administration.

Fulname J oHN RicHagd FLEMING

Signed @wﬁlm .

Dated Lhelog




A - Summary of Assets

Assels

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Tangible fixed assets

Investment in subsidiaries - Data Locator Group Ltd
Cash at bank and in hand

Assefs subject to floating charge:

Trade debtors

Other debiors

Prepayments

Inter-company: DLG Holdings Ltd

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature Date & I 12) 08

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £

8] 0
24,071,923 0
72 72
0 0
0 0
0 0
50,000 0
24,121,995 72

DLA




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:

Intercompany: Data Locator Group Ltd
Inter-company: DLG Bidco 1td

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debis secured by fioating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured non-preferential ctaims (excuding any shortfall to floating charge holders):
Trade and expense creditors

HMRC - PAYE/NIC
HMRC - VAT

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
tssued and called up capital:

Ordinary share capital

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated to
realise
£ £
72
1,011,348
29,454,673
30,466,021
-30,465,949
0 0
-30,465,948
0 0
-30,465,949
0 0
-30,465,949
0
0
0 0
-30,465,949
0 0
-30,465,949
1,500,000 1,500,000
-31,965,949

Signature W

DLA




& \r.ﬁ \_..M, e

armeudIg

¥
TUaAIG JO)IPAI0 199p J0 (opoojsod yim) jrewne)) 10
4 Amoas Josnfep | Alumoas e | Aq pley Aunoos Aue Jo s[rejp | yunoury SSaIppy I0JIpaId JO dUEN
1IN

‘uotssassod

s Auedwos oy ur Apadoid 1240 a0 JO TONUSIAI FUTIED SIONPAID pup SIIALLS 10 spood Jo Ajddns 2 Jo 9oueApR UT pred sjunoure uTIR[O
SISTO0JSNO pup SIUSWVFITE S[ES [BUONIPUOO 10 Fmses] [aNeyD ‘seyond-aIny I5pUn SIONPAId [[¢ AInuspl pue SIONPSId [[e 9PN[OUT JSNUI NO) :3)ON

SYOLIATID ANVJIANOD




FULT i

amyeudig

200 205°1F| 000 ‘a0 g | STVIOL
h . ¥a 1 QM 7 3YiHs ¥4 Lya
av|F Jo yrps AHNICYQ | 049005 [ 400 ‘@05] Tyo2L¢ty OHOY Ea?@*ﬂo &mw qry Sovaek 91C
aneA PIeY Sareys
PleY SaTeUS 3O SR [BUTWION 30 ON (opoojsod Im) SSAIPPY I2PIOY2IEYS JO SWEN

SYAATOHTIVHS ANVJNOD




Rule 2.29 Form 2.14B
Statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number
Epic Care Limited
4053979

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies’ 10130 of 2008
Court

In the {(a)

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Epic Care Limited,

64 Clarendon Road

Watford

Hertfordshire

WD17 1DA

on 12 November 2008, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at 12 November 2008 the date that the company entered

administration.

Full name JoeAN RICHARD FLEMING

Signed -~

Dated A ul |oR




A - Summary of Assets

Assetls

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Tangible fixed assets
Cash at bank and in hand

Assets subject to floating charge:

Trade debtors
Other debtors
Prepayments

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
0 0
0 0
0 0
227 0
0 0
227 0

Signature @Ww Date T I (o9

EC




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities

Preferential creditors:

Inter-company: Data Locator Group Ltd

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excuding any shortfall o floating charge holders):
Trade and expense creditors

HMRC - PAYE/NIC

HMRC - VAT

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital:

Ordinary share capital

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards members

Signature Date &' J ) 'LI o8

Estimated to
realise
£ £

0
1,351,575 1,351,575
-1,351,575
0 0
-1,351,575
0 0
-1,351,575
0 0
-1,351,575

1]

0
712 712
-1,352,287
0 0
-1,352,287
100 100
-1,352,387

EC




gajei]y  ond

amyeusdtg

3
U9AIS J0)1paId 1q9p 3o (spooysod im) jueure[) 10
5 Ajunoas Jo ane | A3unoas aged £q proy A1umoas Aue Jo sTieje | junouwry SSOIPPV JOJIPAId JO SUWIBN
TN ‘wossassod

s Atredwos aup Ut p1adoxd 1940 5[ JO UONUSISI FUIHIR]D SIOHPAID PUD SIVIAISS JO spoog jo Ajddns sy Jo aoueApe Ul pred sjUnOUe 3UTWTE]D
SISO pup SHUSWIIISe J[es [FUORIPUOD JO FISLI] [3NeYd ‘aseyoInd-aIny JSpUN SI0}PIID [[8 AJHUSPI PUB SIOHPAID [[B SPN[IUT SN N0 K 130N

SYOLIATID ANVINOD




/e > ™ DT, ampes

Y mh a0 | STVLOL
o gt traM ! ayineqded LadH
anfeA PI3Y Sameys
pley Sareys Jo s[rend [eUTION Jo oN (spodysod qim) SSAIPPY Iap[oyareqs JO SUEN

SYHATOHTIVHS ANVIANOD




Rule 229

Form 2.14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Call Connector Limited
4485602

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies’ 10133 of 2008
Court

In the (a)

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Call Connector Limited,

64 Clarendon Road

Watford

Hertfordshire

WD17 1DA

on 12 November 2008, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at 12 November 2008 the date that the company entered

administration.

Full name

Signed

Dated

JstN KicHarp FLEMING

o e

Shaloe




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Tangible fixed assets
Cash at bank and in hand

Assets subject to floating charge:

Trade debtlors
Other debtors
Prepayments

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Book Estimated fo
Value Realise
£ £
(¢] 0
0 0
0 0
802 0
0 0
802 0

Signature‘_%M» Date & ] ' ‘Z‘ of

cc




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors (carried from page A)
Llabilities

Preferential creditors:

Inter-company: Data Locator Group Lid

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward}
Estimated total assets avalilable for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excuding any shortfall to floating charge holders):
Trade and expense creditors

HMRC - PAYE/NIC

HMRC - VAT

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to fioating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital:

Ordinary share capital

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated to

realise
£ £

0
548,728 548,728
-548,728
0 0
-548,728
0 0
-548,728
0 0
-548,728

0

0
0 0
-548,728
0 0
-548,728
100 100
-548,828

Signature %ﬂlﬂzw Date S, 12 of

cC




do[2s]s d

ameudig

¥
uaAId I0}1paId 199p JO (epocisod pIm) jueuIre[) 1o
7 Ajumoas Jo anjeA | AILmods aeQg £q pey A1noas Aue Jo s[ed | Umoury SS2IppY JOYIPaIo JO SWEN
“uoissassod

s Aueduwrod oy wt Apadord 1040 531 30 UOHU}AI Surure]

SISWIOISND pup SJUAWS0ISE S[es [EUORIPUOD 10 FUISEa] [a1eY0

SYOLIATID ANVIANOD

“TIN

5 SIONPAIO pup SIDIATIS 10 Spood Jo A[ddns o1 JO SIUBAPE UL pred sjunoure Surure|d
‘aseyoInd-oITy ISPUM SIOHPIID [[¢ AJNUSPI PUE SIONPaIS [[B SPNIIUL SN NOX 330N




o) \ﬂ_\.\ﬂ EoLTed g

amuudig

o9 | m. Q9! §TVIOL
YO | LAV 7 3)HSASed LYIH
en(Z Ll J¥YHS x%t‘?.\a‘kb Q\b\w. e/ ‘dpnd | YN \Q.\tbvx NITNII¥T D .\MW LT SN0 YS9 53d
aneA ploy sareys
JEUTRUON JO "oON (apooisod )Im) SS3IPPY IapjoyaIeys JO JWEN

pioY saxeyg jo S[ERd

SYAATOHTIVHS ANVINOD




Rule 2.29

Form 2.14B
Statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number
DLG Bidco Limited
6384164
Inthe Court case number

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies’
Court

10131 of 2008

In the (a)

Statement as to the affairs of (a) DLG Bidco Limited,

64 Clarendon Road
‘Watford
Bertfordshire
WD17 IDA

on 12 November 2008, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, truc and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at 12 November 2008 the date that the company entered

administration.

Full pame N EHN RIEHARD  FLEMING

Signed _Mﬂ ’
L ]

Dated Sl [o®




A - Summary of Assefs

Assels

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Tangible fixed assets
Investment in subsidiaries - DLG Holdings Ltd
Cash at bank and in hand

Asseis subject to floating charge:

Trade debtors

Other debtors

Prepayments

Loan o DLG Acquisitions Ltd
Loan to Data Locator Group Ltd

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature Date

[»]2]

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
0 0
43,177,128 0
0 0
0 0
884 0
0 0
29,454,673 0
4,431,216
77,064,011 0

S’[lZIO?




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities

Preferential creditors:

Term Loan A & B - Kaupthing

Mezzanine Loan - Kaupthing

Revolving Loan

Inter-company: DLG Finance Ltd

Inter-company: Data Locator Group Ltd

Bank Loan A/C - Kaupthing

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excuding any shortfall to floating charge hoiders):
Trade and expense creditors

HMRC - PAYE/NIC

HMRC - VAT

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down}
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital:

Ordinary share capital

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards members

Signature ’ Date 6' \-Z.J 08

Estimated to

realise
£ £
g
26,682,346
10,467,165
1,750,000
37.216,678
1,015,128
558,270 )
77,689,587
-77.689,587
0 0
-77.689,587
0 0
-77.689,587
0 0
-77.689,587
0
0
0 0
-77,689,587
0 0
-77.689,587
1,000,000 1,000,000
-78,689,587

DBl




£4a \N \\|w au(q

¥
usAIg I011PAID 1gop JO (opomsod [im) jueuarel) 10
3 Ajumoss Jo anfep | Aymoas ajeq £q p[ay A3umoas Aue 30 STreId( | Unomy S83IPPV 10)IP3I0 JO SUTBN
AN ‘gorssassod

s Awedwos ayy ur Auadoid 1940 97 JO TORUSIRI Surre o S1031pa
SISUIOISNO pup S)USUISdISE J[BS [BUOIPUOS 10 Sursea] (oL ‘asEYOIN:

15 pup SOOIAISS 10 spood Jo A1ddns 3T Jo 3oUEAPE UL pred sjunote SurwIre[o

SYOLIATID ANVJANOD

d-a1T1{ JOpTM SI03IPAI [[E AJNUSPI PUE SIONPaLd [[E SPRIOUL ISR NOX 30N




amyeudig

NP\QM\(W sie(] 7

oo aco ) 3|00 ‘000 | | STYIOL

. “yat ELQM L A insdeet L ¥ak |
Qb {3 a0 "o ‘p0’
1% 30 2 [BIaI0 1F| oe0 o0t Tabsg iy 7 Qsy NeadNIIYTD N9 T BNy 9 |
aneA Py sareys
pieY sareys 3o sireled [eurtioN Jo 'ON (apocisod quIm) $S2IPPY Iaproyareygs jo aweN

SYAATOHAIVHS ANVJAOD




Rule 2.29 Form 2.14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
DLG Equity Holdings Limited
6384160

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies’ 10129 of 2008
Court

In the (a)

Statement as to the affairs of (a) DLG Equity Holdings Limited,

64 Clarendon Road

Watford

Hertfordshire

WD17 1DA

on 12 November 2008, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth
I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the

affairs of the above named company as at 12 November 2008 the date that the company entered
administration.

Fullpame  J°HN RicnaRy TLEMING
[
Signed é ﬂmq <

Dated X/iz]ot




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Asseis subject to fixed charge:

Tangible fixed assets
Investment in subsidiaries - DLG Finance Lid
Cash at bank and in hand

Assets subject to floating charge:

Trade debtors

Other debtors

Prepayments

Loan to Positive Response Ltd
Inter-company: DLG Finance Ltd
Inter-company: Data Locator Group Ltd
Inter-company: DLG Holdings Lid

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Book
Value

Estimated to
Realise
£

0
1,754,322
0

0

30,000

0

200,000
32,206,106
1,104,552
37,666

[ =g

OO0 0OQ0

35,332,645

Signature %MM Date &r/ / ?-l o¢

DEQ




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities

Preferential creditors:

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (fo carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down}
Total assets availahle to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excuding any shortfall to floating charge holders):
Trade and expense creditors

HMRC - PAYE/NIC

HMRC - VAT

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfali to floating charge holders}

Shortfall te floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capitat:

Ordinary share capital

Preference share capital

Share premium

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards members

T
Signature Date S l 12 ’ o3

Estimated to
realise
£ £

0

0

0

0 0

0

0 0

0

0 0

0
14,688
0

0 14,688

-14,688

0 0

-14,688
100,000
34,422,027

900.000 35,422,027

-35,436,715

DEQ




goJrt)s ard

amjeudig

26941 XYi Sty pyzany1dandl 7
NogmoY 133y LS 2anoMry 1 |B3ONIS HNHLIYY
¥
UaAIS I0)TpaID 1qap JO (apodisod qym) juewnB[) JO
¥ Ayumoas Joonfep | AImoes e £q pray A1umoas Aue Jo sfiea( | Junowry SSIPPV 1031paID JO SUeN
-uo1ssassod

s Auedwos o U1 Apadoxd 1040 SN JO UORUSIRI Surure
SISUIOISND put SIGSUISIITe J[es [BUOTIIPUOS 10 guisea] [oNeYO ‘OSBY

19 SIONIPAID pup SIOIAJDS 10 Sp003 JO £1ddns a1 Jo soueape wt pred sjumowre Juyurepd

SYOLITID ANVJINOD

omd-a1T I5pUM SIC}PAID [[8 AJHUSP! PUB SIOIPAID J[E SPRIOUL ISNW NOA :9)0N




. ™
go el \.h. a1eg g amuendig
STVIOL
\ , DNE HINL CSXONINIS (L10HNO N
o1-034° IyHg NG 4o gl avs 17 | 000 ! QN AYOMHSNY (3Smol TIH 3¥OWHSNY AHd 3w T3kt
§ ‘ I AISNYIND* L¥od L3S LS " ITYMTIgy azLiwrt (Rasngano)
QTOM.MQ.MM,QIM %&*zxqw_bﬂ QCQ QM 2ag WW \FZ.SM.PIJ_WW ¢ \_|§8 %.UZMmU.M.N\ \|M~u og -0 .Q IsnyL Qd_qwgﬂ
) ~ b 9INS 7 FAHSLIIM
0103 30 34 kHNICI0 G| 027 F | 0007 "fong ItV No LYIANR C Wikt w3 Sseg  (MVoLlshoy
0107 40 33¥ns k¥¥Nvasp @le00gF |00 Wab 0/LY * M3us7 | INIP NOANFIQ [ | ANYTMey NI
. ZpDP9 LAV
0103 Ho 3Y¥HT AHNITI0 9 acof F | @00 \D% C1L77q4 Y ‘QioN Q%UW.E\? C g Hiad NosNIFYYd NUAT
) , 3d ¢ 1Y "3YIheasoFLiyay
01-0F 3o savns Avenrayo §| G20 F | AB0 of ‘SMrR T LS T AmNany ¥ISIA ‘bE 314G WHHOIL
orog 4o IHE AI¥NIQy0 G| 20T F | @9 Hd € b0 " poevet ‘guoy MLMLTIT “49 Yalsgal DWHIY
£ “ ‘ot 3¢S IHY ARIINS
0107 4o IWHS ABYNIANO | eop ‘H1TF | AP 0L W HLSHIVY | GHOY (MEHS o0y 3VNAARY) Sy LHM Awayap
o , . Lo 1hD TASN¥IND / Lyog Yal3d LS |daL¥yodooNT 41 MaLsyn T
oroy o IYUHS AIUNIAYQ i | 0ob bz | 000 bbY | gy, S usimay | Lymon kosvd ' 900m] tvn | s Miidko SNHIH
anfeA P12y sareqs
PIaY saIBYS JO S[EIRQg TeurtuoN Jo'oN (apooisod yim) SSIIPPY 1op[oYaTeyS JO SUIBN

SYAATOHTIVHS ANVINOD




g/ /¢ oa

§ omyeudig

Lo ‘zrs e beo e 's¢| STVLOL
[}
219 e F | 2ty Sbe LH9 1k | hesnusmy tL¥od ¥313d LS gauppedveont AT “Yalsuw
i3 do 3E P2zl W ._ e NS THTy Laney Kosya G007 1sdid | syIndyks M*E%o wsﬁgw
00 -1 % o ‘ "DHY A  fasNyanD 7 Lyod d L q@yyed g1
.W.N.Q QNQ % *lﬂLﬂ \WNQ m . < \ L 333 Q HOdYOINT SALSHI '
40 3YpHS DNIVF23YL Y 7 ¢ Ny THIIMNQY LYo kodVQ damt Lsdi pEvawd THudyo DPNHLIND
anfeA PIoY Soreys
ProY sareys 3o sfred [euruoN JO ON (apooisod qiLM) SSIPPY IopIOYaIEYS JO SUWEN

SYFATOHAIVHS ANVINOO



Rule 2.29 Form 2.14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
DLG Finance Limited
6367840

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies’ 10132 of 2008
Court

In the (a)

Statement as to the affairs of (a) DLG Finance Limited,

64 Clarendon Road

Watford

Hertfordshire

WD17 IDA

on 12 November 2008, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at 12 November 2008 the date that the company entered
administration.

Fullpame ~JOHN RICHARD FLEMING
Signed %W.

Dated N $liz] o8




A - Summary of Assets

Assels

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Tangible fixed assets

Investment in subsidiaries - DLG Bidco Ltd
Cash at bank and in hand

Assets subject to floating charge:

Trade debtors

Other debtors

Prepayments
Inter-company: DLG Bidco Ltd

Uncharged assets:

Estimated iotal assets available for preferential creditors

Baook Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
0 0
1,000,000 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
37,216,678 0
38,216,678 0

Signature k‘&"ﬂ#M Date $’[ 3 f oE

DFl



A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {carried from page A)
Liabilities

Preferential creditors:

Inter-company: DLG Equity Holdings Ltd

Inter-company: Data Locator Group Ltd

Management Loan Notes

Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferentiat claims (excuding any shortfail to fioating charge holders):
Trade and expense creditors

HMRC - PAYE/NIC

HMRC - VAT

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shorifall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital:

Ordinary share capital

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards members

Signature %“W Daie 4 { l').’ ¥
N J

Estimated to

realise
£ £
0
32,206,105
19,522
5,010,573
. 37,236,200
-37,236,200
4] 0
-37,236,200
1] 0
-37,236,200
0 0
-37,236,200
0
0
0 0
-37,236,200
0 0
-37,236,200
1,000,000 1,000,000
-38,236,200

23]




amyeudig

s Auedwoo oy ur Ayadoid 1040 231 JO UO
SIDWIOJSNO pup SIUSUIDIFE S[es [BUONIPUOD 10

SYOLIATID ANVINOD

3
U2AIS IONPOID 1Qap jo {opooisod qim) yuewrer) 10
3 Kumoss Jo snfeA | Ayumoas se | Aq play £jumooas Aue Jo sfrejed | JUnOwWy |- SSAIPPY JOYIPAID JO STUBN
TN uorssassod

1us01 SUNIIE]D SIONPAIO pup SIVIAIDS 10 SPO0T Jo A1ddns o Jo soueape ul pred sjunoure SuUrE[d
Surses] [oReYD ‘aseyoMd-aITy IIPUN SIONPAID [[¢ AFHUSPL PUE SI0PALD [[8 SpM{oUl SNl nox :9J0N



%a\d / D eq J§_W argensig

000 ‘000 177 Qeo ‘a0 )| STVIOL
‘a0 wno T yQ i krar 3010 TS LYY
0o-l2 40 gywHg AyHwayQ | 090 180 1| @00 @0 LAl | GHOY NOGNINH1D) B9 [ SHMGTOH ALBT 51T
aNReA pIoY sareys
PIoY sareys Jo s[reledd [eUTIION Jo 'oN (opooisod mm) SSAIPPY Iap[OYaTreyg JO SWEN

SYAATOHAIVHS ANVINOD




Rule 2.29 Form 2.14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
DLG Holdings Limited
5692106

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies’ 10126 of 2008
Court

In the (a)

Statement as to the affairs of (8) DLG Holdings Limited,

64 Clarendon Road

Watford

Hertfordshire

WD17 1DA

on 12 November 2008, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the

affairs of the above named company as at 12 November 2008 the date that the company entered
administration.

Fullname  ~JoHN RICHARD FLEMING

Dated g"—,,w




A - Summary of Assets

Assels
Book Estimated to
Value Realise
Assets subject to fixed charge: £ £
Tangible fixed assets 0 0
Investment in subsidiaries - DLG Acquisitions Ltd 1,500,000 0
Cash at bank and in hand 1,185 1,185
Assets subject o floating charge:
Trade debtors 0 0
Other debtors - Butterfield Trust 36,000 o
Prepayments 0 0
Inter-company: Data Locator Group Lid 275,009 0
Uncharged assets:
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 1,812,194 1,185

Signature W . Date X ll‘z.f o3
“ )

DLH




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from page A}
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:

Inter-company: DLG Equity Holdings Ltd
Inter-company: DLG Acquisitions Ltd

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets avaiiable to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excuding any shortfall to floating charge holders):
Trade and expense creditors

HMRC - PAYE/NIC

HMRC - VAT

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital:

Ordinary share capital
Share premium

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards members

Signature 4 Date q '2’ 0¥

Estimated to
realise
£ £
1,185
37,666
50,000 87,666
-86,481
0 0
-86,481
0 0
-86,481
0 0
-86,481
14,105
0
0 14,105
-100,586
0 0
-100,586
552,300
1,307,700 1,860,000
-1,960,586

DLH




NQTZ\M aeqg

%éﬁ.__sﬁ\q srmjeusig

ol | ZLE A1 NOGNTT TLasals qraouy 9 =5 | 1T SINamLsIOL
‘Mao1d Hrd ‘asmoly ONHTAIHLINS [NY3HLINOY
¥
USAIE 1031pa1d 199p Jo (opooisod (yim) JUeuIE[) 10
1 Alunoos JoaneA | Ayunoas ajeq | Aq prey AImoas Aue JO S[TER( | JUnOUY $S2IPPY 1031paId JO SUeN
‘uorssassod

s Aueduoo oy ur Apadord JoAo a1 JO UORUSIAI SUTIE[O SIONPAD pUD SIOIALSS 10 spoo3 Jo Addos 213 Jo ooueApE UL pred sjunoure Jurwre[o
SISWIOISTD pup SJUSWaoIFe J[ES [RUONIPUC) 10 JUISes] [oNeyd ‘aserjomd-ouny Jopun SI0}IPAID [[B AJUUSPT PUE SIONPAID [[¢ SPNOUL ISNUINOZ 9JON

SYOLIATIO ANVINOD




go] U F aed é

00sc 554

aod ‘0 \Mc STV1OL

amendig

a1 LITM 3 iHsTyod LAl

00+ ks kg eof ‘54 aop d.L o0dt
Tdo 3dy4S kywniayo @ | 208 ThyF | a0 Stk Tt LAV 7 G0N Noanad 1o 1) L 2 D14
T HQ Ria™ ' 3YiHsaded Lo
: ansg 901 ag0 ‘s90° aLy ooaf
oNJT o dbHg AFNIaIQ ¥ | 225 1 991F 5904 Aot Iv0 | GHed NPANIIHTD 119 L7 Y g
aneA PIoY SaIeys
PIoYy 318§ JO s[reRd [eUtIoN Jo'oN (opoojsod M) SSAIPPY I9pjOYsIRYS JO SUTEN

SYHATOHTIVHS ANVINOO



Rule 4.73 Form 4.25
PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of DLG Realisations Limited (DLG) (formally Data
Locator Group Limited) (In Administration)
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Administration Order 12/11/2008

1. | Name of Creditor

2. | Address of Creditor

3. | Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
interest as at the date the company went into
liguidation (see note)

4. | Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated. [Note the
liquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion)

5. | If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show:-

{a) amount of Value Added Tax £
(b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax | £

6. | If total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

7. | If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b})

8. | Give details of whether the whole or any part Category
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categories of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Security Pensions Act 1975) Amount{s) claimed as preferential £

9. | Particulars of how and when debt incurred.

10. | Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given £

11. | Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor




Rule 4.73 Form 4.25
"PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM (CONTD...)

Admitted to Vote for

Date

Liguidator

Admitted preferentiaily for

Date

Liquidator

Admitted non-preferentially for

Date
Liquidator

NOTE: A company goes into liquidation if it passes a resolution for voluntary winding up or an
order for its winding up is made by the court at a time when it has not already gone into
liquidation by passing such a resolution.




Rule 4.73

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of DLG Holdings Limited (In Administration)
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Administration Order 12/11/2008

Form 4.25

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
interest as at the date the company went into
liquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated. [Note the
liquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show:-

(a) amount of Value Added Tax £
{b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax | £

If total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in bex 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part | Category
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categories of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and scheduie 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Security Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred.

10.

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given £

11.

Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor




Rule 4.73

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM (CONTD...}

Admitted to Vote for

Date

Liquidator

Form 4.25

Admitted preferentially for

Date

Liquidator

Admitted non-preferentially for

Date

Liquidator

NOTE: A company goes into liquidation if it passes a resolution for voluntary winding up or an
order for its winding up is made by the court at a time when it has not aiready gone into

liquidation by passing such a resolution.




Rule 4.73

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of DLG Acquisitions Limited (In Administration)
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Administration Order 12/11/2008

Form 4.25

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
interest as at the date the company went into
liquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated. [Note the
liquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion)

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show:-

{a) amount of Value Added Tax £
(b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax | £

If total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part | Category
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categories of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Security Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred.

10.

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given £

1.

Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor




Rule 4.73

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM (CONTD...)

Admitted to Vote for

Date

Liguidator

Form 4.25

Admitted preferentially for

Date

Liguidator

Admitted non-preferentially for

Date

Liquidator

NOTE: A company goes into liquidation if it passes a resolution for voluntary winding up of an
order for its winding up is made by the court at a time when it has not already gone into

liquidation by passing such a resolution.




Rule 4.73 Form 4.25
PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of DLG Bidco Limited (In Administration)
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Administration Order 12/11/2008

1. | Name of Creditor

2. | Address of Creditor

3. | Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
interest as at the date the company went into
liquidation (see note)

4. | Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated. [Note the
liquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

5. | If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show:-

(a) amount of Value Added Tax £
(b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax | £

6. | If total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

7. | 1f you have filled in both box 3 and box &,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

8. | Give details of whether the whole or any part | Category
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categories of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Security Pensions Act 1875) Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

9. | Pariculars of how and when debt incurred.

10. | Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given £

11. | Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor




Rule 4.73

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM (CONTD...)

Admitted to Vote for

Date

Liquidator

Form 4.25

Admitted preferentially for

Date

Liquidator

Admitted non-preferentially for

Date

Liquidator

NOTE: A company goes into liuidation if it passes a resolution for voluntary winding up or an
order for its winding up is made by the court at a time when it has not already gone into

liquidation by passing such a resolution.




Rule 4.73

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Call Connector Limited (In Administration)
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Administration Order 12/11/2008

Form 4.25

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
interest as at the date the company went into
liguidation {see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated. [Note the
liquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion}

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show:-

{a) amount of Value Added Tax £
(b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax | £

If total amount above includes cutstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part | Category
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categories of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Socia! Security Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred.

10.

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given £

11.

Signature of creditor or person autherised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor




Rule 4.73

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM (CONTD...)

Admitted to Vote for

Date

Liguidator

Form 4.25

Admitted preferentially for

Date

Liguidator

Admitted non-preferentially for

Date

Liquidator

NOTE: A company goes into liquidation if it passes a resolution for voluntary winding up or an
order for its winding up is made by the court at a time when it has not already gone into

liquidation by passing such a resolution.




Rule 4.73

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Epic Care Limited {In Administration)
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Administration Order 12/11/2008

Form 4.25

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
interest as at the date the company went into
liquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated. [Note the
liquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion)

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show:-

{a) amount of Value Added Tax £
(b} amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax | £

If total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box §(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part | Category
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categories of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Security Pensions Act 1975) Amouni(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred.

10.

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given £

11.

Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor




Rule 4.73

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM (CONTD...)

Admitted to Vote for

Date

Liquidator

Form 4.25

Admitted preferentially for

Date

Liquidator

Admitted non-preferentially for

Date

Liquidator

NOTE: A company goes into liquidation if it passes a resolution for voluntary winding up or an
order for its winding up is made by the court at a time when it has not already gone into
liquidation by passing such a resolution.




Rule 4.73

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of DLG Finance Limited (In Administration)
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Administration Order 12/11/2008

Form 4.25

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
interest as at the date the company went into
liquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated. [Note the
liquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion)

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show:-

(a) amount of Value Added Tax £
(b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax | £

if total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part | Category
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categories of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 {as read with schedule 3
to the Social Security Pensions Act 1973) Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred.

10.

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given £

1.

Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor




Rule 4.73

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM (CONTD...)

Admitted to Vote for

Date

Liquidator

Form 4.25

Admitted preferentially for

Date

Liquidator

Admitted non-preferentially for

Date

Liquidator

NOTE: A company goes into liquidation if it passes a resolution for voluntary winding up or an
order for its winding up is made by the court at a time when it has not already gone into

liquidation by passing such a resolution.




Rule 4.73

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of DLG Equity Holdings Limited (In Administration)
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Administration Order 12/11/2008

Form 4.25

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
interest as at the date the company went into
liquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated. [Note the
liguidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show:-

(a) amount of Value Added Tax £
(b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax £

If total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part | Category
of the debt falis within any (and if so which) of
the categories of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Security Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred.

10.

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given £

11

Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor




Rule 4.73

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM (CONTD...}

Admitted to Vote for

Date

Liquidator

Form 4.25

Admitted preferentially for

Date

Liquidator

Admitted non-preferentially for

Date

Liquidator

NOTE: A company goes into liquidation if it passes a resolution for voluntary winding up or an
order for its winding up is made by the court at a time when it has not already gone into

liguidation by passing such a resolution.




Rule 2.37

(a) Insert full name and
address of the creditor
making the request

(b) Insert full name and
address of registered
office of the company

(c) Insert amount of claim

{d) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of creditors
concurting with the
request (if any) and their
claims in the
administration if the

requesting creditor’s
claim
is below the required 10%

{e) Insert details of the
purpose of the meeting

Creditor’'s request for a meeting

Form 2.21B

Narme of Company

DLG Realisations Limited {DLG) (formally

Data Locator Group Limited)

Company number

3680504

in the

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division

Companies Court

{full name of court)

Court case number
10127 of 2008

I (a)

request a meeting of the creditors of (b)

DLG Realisations Limited (DLG} (formally Data Locator Group Limited)

My claim in the administration is (c)

(d)

concur with the above request, and | attach copies of their written confirmation of

concurrence.

The purpose of the meeting is (e)

Signed

Dated




Rule 2.37

(a) Insert full name and
address of the creditor
making the request

(b} Insert full name and
address of registered
office of the company

{c) Insert amount of claim

(d) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of creditors
concurring with the
request (if any) and their
claims in the
administration if the
requesting creditor's
claim

is below the required 10%

{e) insert details of the
purpose of the meeling

Creditor’s request for a meeting

Form 2.21B

Name of Company

DLG Holdings Limited

Company number

5692106

In the

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division

Companies Court

{full name of court)

Court case number
10126 of 2008

I (a)

request a meeting of the creditors of (b)

DLG Holdings Limited

My claim in the administration is (c)

(d)

concur with the above request, and | attach copies of their written confirmation of

concurrence.

The purpose of the meeting is (e)

Signed

Dated




Rule 2.37

{a) Insert full name and
address of the creditor
making the request

(b) Insert full name and
address of registered
office of the company

{c) tnsert amount of claim

{d) Insert fll name(s) and
address{es) of creditors
concurring with the
request (if any) and their
claims in the
administration if the
requesting creditor’s
claim

is below the required 10%

(e) Insert details of the
purpose of the meeting

Creditor’s request for a meeting

Form 2.218

Name of Company

DLG Acquisitions Limited

Company number

5688990

In the
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division
Companies Court

{full name of court)

Court case number
10128 of 2008

| (a)

request a meeting of the creditors of (b)

DLG Acquisitions Limited

My claim in the administration is (c)

(d)

concur with the above request, and | attach copies of their written confirmation of

concurrence.

The purpose of the meeting is (e)

Signed

Dated




Rule 2.37

{a) insert full name and
address of the creditor
making the request

{b) Insert full name and
address of registered
office of the company

{¢) insert amount of claim

(d) Insert full name(s) and
address{es) of creditors
concurring with the
request (if any} and their
claims in the
administration if the
requesting creditor's
claim

is below the required 10%

(e) Insert details of the
purpose of the meeting

Creditor’s request for a meeting

Form 2.21B

Name of Company

Call Connector Limited

Company number

4485602

In the
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division

Companies Court
(full name of court)

Court case number
10133 of 2008

I (@)

request a meeting of the creditors of (b)

Call Connector Limited

My claim in the administration is (¢}

(d)

concur with the above request, and | attach copies of their written confirmation of

concurrence.

The purpose of the meeting is (e)

Signed

Dated




Form 2.21B

le 2. : ! H

Rule 2.37 Creditor's request for a meeting
Name of Company Company number
Epic Care Limited 4053979
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division 10130 of 2008
Companies Court

{full name of court)

(a) Insert full name and i {a)

address of the creditor

making the request

(b} Insert full name and request a meeting of the creditors of (b)
address of registered

office of the company Epic Care Limited

(c) Insert amount of claim My claim in the administration is {c)

{d) Insert full name(s) and  (d)
address{es) of creditors
concurring with the

request (if any) and their

claims in the

administration if the

requesting creditor's
claim
is below the required 10%

concur with the above request, and | attach copies of their written confirmation of

concurrence.
(e) Insen details of the The purpose of the meeting is (e)
purpose of the meeting

Signed

Dated




Rule 2.37

{a) Insert full name and
address of the creditor
making the request

(b} Insert full name and
address of registered
office of the company

(c) Insert amount of claim

(d) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of creditors
concurring with the
request (if any) and their
claims in the
administration if the
requesting creditor's
claim

is below the required 10%

(e} Insert details of the
purpose of the meeting

Creditor’s request for a meeting

Form 2.21B

Name of Company

DLG Finance Limited

Company number

6367840

In the
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division

Companies Court
(full name of court)

Court case number
10132 of 2008

I ()

request a meeting of the creditors of (b)

DLG Finance Limited

My claim in the administration is (c)

(d)

concur with the above request, and | attach copies of their written confirmation of

coencurrence.

The purpose of the meeting is {e)

Signed

Dated




Rule 2.37

{a) Insert full name and
address of the creditor
making the request

{b} Insert full name and
address of registered
office of the company

{c) Insert amount of ctaim

Creditor’s request for a meeting

Form 2.21B

Name of Company

DLG Equity Holdings Limited

Company number

6384160

In the

Companies Court

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division

{full name of court}

Court case number
10129 of 2008

1(a)

request a meeting of the creditors of (b)

DLG Equity Holdings Limited

{d) Insert full name(s) and  (d)

address(es) of creditors
concurting with the

request (if any) and their

claims in the
administration if the

requesting creditor's
claim

is below the required 10%

{e) Insert details of the
purpose of the meeting

My claim in the administration is (¢}

concur with the above request, and | attach copies of their written confirmation of

congurrence.

The purpose of the meeting is {e)

Signed

Dated




Rule 2.37

(a) Insert full name and
address of the creditor
making the request

{b) Insert full name and
address of registered
office of the company

{c) Insert amount of claim

(d) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of creditors
concuming with the
request {if any) and their
claims in the
administration if the
requesting creditor's
claim

is below the required 10%

(e) Insert details of the
purpose of the meeting

Creditor’s request for a meeting

Form 2.21B

Name of Company

DLG Bidco Limited

Company number

6384165

In the 7
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division
Companies Court

{full name of court)

Court case number
10131 of 2008

1 (a)

request a meeting of the creditors of (b)

DLG Bidco Limited

My claim in the administration is (c)

(d)

concur with the above request, and | attach copies of their written confirmation of

concurrence.

The purpose of the meeting is (e)

Signed

Dated




Heading required by Article 42(1) of Council Regulation (EC) No
1346/2000 of 29.5.2000, OJ L 160, p12

(EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings 2000)

« Convocatoria para la presentacién de créditos. Plazos aplicables ».

» Opfordring til anmeldelse af fordringer. Var opmzrksom p4 fristerne «

,» Aufforderung zur Anmeldung einer Forderung. Etwaige Fristen beachten! "
«1Ipo’ axinon yie avayyeh' a anarry)” oews. Iposoyn” onig mpobeospies »

¢ Invitation to lodge a claim. Time limits to be observed *

« Invitation a produire une créance. Délais & respecter »

« Invito all’insinuazione di un credito. Termine da osservare »

,» Oproep tot indiening van schuldvorderingen. In acht te nemen termijnen "
« Aviso de reclamacio de créditos. Prazos legais a observar »

" Kehotus saatavan ilmoittamiseen. Noudatettavat miifirdajat "

" Anmodan att anmila fordran. Tidsfrister att iaktta "

Pozvani az k bydlit jeden {init si narok na néco. Cas hranice aZ k byt konat

Zaproszenie do wniesienia wniosku o odszkodowanie. Termin whniesienia
wniosku jest obarczony obostrzeniami.

Invitacié kovetelés benyujtisara. 1dé hatarok betartandok.

vabilo v spraviti v zapor a trditi. &as viSek v —obstati drzati se postav
Iiparaamenue K noaayve ucka. Cobaronaiite ycraHoB/JeHHbIE CPOKH.
Pasiiilymas paduoti skunda. Reikia atsiZvelgti j terminus.

Stedina biex taghmel talba. It-termini taz-zmien ghardhom jigu mharsa.

Uzaicinajums prasibas pieteikianai. Prasibas pieteikSanas laiks stingri
ierobeZots.

Palve esitada ndue. Palun jdlgige aja piiranguid.

MoxaHa 3a npeaABABaHe Ha UK. [la 6bae Hanpasena B 06ABeHMA CPOK

Invitatia de a prezenta pretentia in limite de timp agreate.




